



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 699/2022 & I.A. Nos. 18586/2022, 18587/2022 & 18627/2022**

**DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta with  
Mr. Divyansh H. Rathi and  
Ms. Sumedha Rathi, Advocates.  
(M): 9990987000  
Email: divyansh@lexidem.com

versus

**KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.** ..... Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.11.2022**

**[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]**

1. List this matter before another Bench, subject to orders of the Hon'ble Judge-In-Charge (Original Side), on 17.11.2022.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**NOVEMBER 15, 2022**

**C**