



\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 699/2022

DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Divyansh Rathi,
Ms.Sumedha Sindhu, Advs.

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Ankur Mahindro,
Mr.Ankush Satija, Advs. for
D-5 -7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

05.04.2023

%

I.A. 6280/2023

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.Ankur Mahindro, learned counsel on behalf of the defendant nos.5 to 7.
3. Let notice be served on defendant nos.1 to 3 through counsel.
4. Let notice be served on the defendant no.4 by ordinary mode and speed post, as also through affixation, returnable on 14th April, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 5, 2023

RN