



\$~15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 699/2022 & I.A.18587/2022, 6280/2023, 23866/2023**

**DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mrs. Rashmi  
Gogoi, Mr. Divyansh Hanu Rathi,  
Mrs. Sumedha Sindhu & Ms. Riya  
Rathi, Advs. (M: 9990987000)

versus

**KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.**

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Adv. for D-1 to  
D-3. (M: 9811485063)

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **20.03.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. In view of the dispute regarding the four plots - 78, 78/1, 81/1 and 81/2, Block No. 2 WHS, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015, vide order dated 9th January, 2024, the parties were jointly permitted to apply to the MCD for de-sealing of the suit property.
3. Ld. Counsel for the parties submit that they have been unable to apply for de-sealing of the property and they would be applying for the same within the next one week.
4. Remaining directions, as per order dated 9th January, 2024, shall continue to operate.
5. List on the dates fixed i.e., on 13th May, 2024 before the Joint Registrar and on 15th May, 2024 before the Court.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.**

**MARCH 20, 2024/dk/bh**