



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 699/2022, I.A. 18587/2022, I.A. 6280/2023 &
I.A. 23866/2023

DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr.
Divansh H. Rathi & Ms.
Riya Rathi, Advs.
(M:999098700)

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tarun Agarwal,
Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.05.2024

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 699/2022

No written statement and admission/denial has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 4.

Affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of defendant nos. 5 to 7. Vide diary no. 475817/2024.

No affidavit of admission/denial has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 to 3 qua documents filed by plaintiff alongwith replication, despite last opportunity.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3 has submitted that defendant no. 2 has passed away on 05.05.2024. He has further submitted that there are only two LR's of defendant no. 2 i.e. defendant no. 1 & defendant no.



3, who are already on record.

Let the appropriate steps be taken as per law.

It is submitted that the main matter & captioned I.A.s are coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2024.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **15th May, 2024**, i.e. the date already fixed.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 13, 2024/NI

At this stage, Mr. Tarun Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 2 & 3 has appeared. He has submitted that he has come to know that mother of defendant no. 2 is also LR of defendant no. 2.

DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 13, 2024/NI