



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 699/2022**

DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr.
Mr. Divansh, Ms.
Sumedha Sindhu, Advs.

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Appearance not
given for D-1
Mr. Tarun Agarwal,
Advocate for D-2A
and 3.
None for D-4
Mr. Ankush Satija,
Adv. for D-5 to 7

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

19.07.2024

%

**Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender
Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way
of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned
Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024**

**IA No. 18587/2022 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by
plaintiff; IA No. 6280/2023 u/O XXXIX R.10 CPC by
defendant nos. 5 to 7 against defendant nos.1 to 4**

1. Pleadings are complete

**IA No. 23866/2023 u/O VIII R.9 CPC by defendant nos.
5 to 7**

2. Pleadings qua the captioned IA are complete.

CS(OS) 699/2022

3. As per office note, amended memo of parties not



filed. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the details of defendant no.2 (a) has been provided to him today in the morning and he undertakes to file amended memo of parties within a week. Same be filed.

4. Pleadings qua defendant nos. 1 to 3 and 5 to 7 are complete. Written statement has not been filed by defendant no.4 despite he being deemed to have been served vide order dated 05.01.2024. The right to file written statement of defendant no.4 is hereby closed.

5. Joint document schedule along with its hard copy be filed at least a week prior to the next date of hearing. Hard copy of the documents, which are e-filed, be filed within four weeks. Parties shall produce the original documents on the next date.

6. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on 05.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 19, 2024/cd

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)