



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 699/2022**

DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through:

Mr. P.K.Rawal, Adv. for
D-1

None for D-2

Mr. Tarun Agarwal,
Advocate for D-3

None for D-4 (The right of
defendant no.4 to file
written statement was
closed on 19.07.2024)

Mr. Ankush Satija and Mr.
Rohit Bishnoi, Advs. for
D-5 to 7

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.12.2024

%

1. Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.
2. List before Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e.
17.12.2024.

Reader a/w

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 11, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any