



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 699/2022, IA 18587/2022, I.A.-6280/2023**

DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Tanmaya Mehta, Mrs Sumedha
Sindhu, Mr Divyansh Rathi, Advs.
(thru VC)

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. P K Rawal, Adv. for D-1 (thru
VC)
Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Ankush
Satija, Mr. Rohan Taneja and Mr.
Raghav Kalra for D-5 to 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **12.02.2025**

I.A. 3611/2025 (under Order VI rule 17 CPC)

1. By this application defendant no.1 seeks an amendment in the written statement filed by them.
2. *Mr. P K Rawal*, Advocate for defendant no.1 appears through VC; however, he is inaudible.
3. In the meantime, counsel for plaintiff and defendant nos. 5 to 7 shall file a reply to this application with a copy to the counsel for defendant no.1.
4. At his request, list on 6th May 2025.

CS(OS) 699/2022

1. Parties shall appear before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 17th March 2025 for signing of Joint Document Schedule/completion of



pleadings.

2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/sm