



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 699/2022**
DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Divyansh Rathi and
Mr. Ankit Kumar,
Advocate.

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Tarun Agarwal,
Advocate for D1 to D3.
Ms. Janak Sethiya,
Advocate for D5, D6 and
D7.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
14.11.2025

%

1. Counsel for plaintiff submits that no replication is to be filed qua the amended written statement filed by D1.
2. Affidavit of admission/denial qua additional documents has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
3. Counsel for D1 to D3 and counsel for D5 to D7 seeks and are granted time of two weeks for filing affidavit of admission/denial of additional documents.
4. Hard copy as well as soft copy of fresh/revised joint document schedule as well as hard copy of documents which were e-filed be also filed within four weeks from today.



5. Re-notify on 09.01.2026 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 14, 2025/anj