



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 699/2022**
DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Divyansh Rathee,
Advocate.

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal and
Mr. Tarun Agarwal,
Advocates for D1 to D3.
Ms. Jhanak Sethiya,
Advocate for D5 to D7.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

09.01.2026

%

1. Matter is today fixed for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.
2. Fresh/revised joint document schedule be filed within three weeks from today.
3. Hard copy of documents which were e-filed be also filed within three weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 03.02.2026 for admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 9, 2026/anj