



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 699/2022**

DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, Mr. Divyansh H
Rathi, Advocates**

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. P. K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun
Agarwal, Advs. for D-1 to 3.
Mr. Ankur Mahindro and Mr. Ankush
Satija, Advocates for D- 5 to 7.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

I.A. 1015/2026

1. This application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of Defendant Nos.5 to 7 for taking on record the Report of the Local Commissioner and for passing consequential directions.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Tanmaya Mehta, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the Plaintiff and seeks some time to file a reply.
4. Mr. P. K. Rawal, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Defendant Nos.1 to 3 and seeks time to file a reply.
5. Let reply(s) to the application be filed within two weeks. Response thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 10.02.2026.



7. The next date of hearing i.e., 03.02.2026, stands cancelled.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

S. Zakir