



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 699/2022**

DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Mr. Divyansh
Hanu Rathi, Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advs.

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. P.K. Rawal, Mr. Tarun Agarwal
Advocates for Defendant No. 1,2,3
Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Mohit
Dagar, Ms. Jhanak Setia, Advocates
for D-5, 6, 7

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

10.02.2026

I.A. 1015/2026

At joint request, list on 29.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2026

hsk