



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 699/2022**

DR. KAVITA RUPRAIL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Divyansh H. Rathi, Advocate.**

versus

KUNAL KWATRA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. P.K. Rawal and Mr. Tarun Agarwal, Advs for Defendant Nos.1, 2 & 3.**

Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Ankush Satija, Ms. Jhanak Setia, Advs for Defendant Nos. 5, 6 and 7.

(Appearance not given), Advocate for Defendant Nos.7 to 12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

I.A. 1015/2026

1. Learned Counsels appearing for the Plaintiff, Defendant Nos.1 to 3 and Defendant Nos. 7 to 12 submit that an attempt is being made to settle the disputes amicably between the Parties.

2. List on 24.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 29, 2026

S. Zakir